

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for special leave to appeal (C) No...../2017
(Diary No(s).7995/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2014
in WC No.14204/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

SATENDRA KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MEERUT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP, c/delay
in filing substitution appln., substitution appln. and exemption
from filing O.T.)

Date : 08-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sameer Kulshreshtha,Adv.
For Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay as well as on the special leave petition, confined to
the quantum of compensation

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Branch Officer