

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25677/2017

SATENDRA KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MEERUT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

(IA No.81428/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.81431/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.81433/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.81432/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.81429/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 12-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 06.03.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB